Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Filed October 16, 1975, effective October 26, 1975; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 18488; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 13828, effective September 1, 1992; emergency amendment at 35 Ill. Reg. 3805, effective February 22, 2011, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 12933, effective July 20, 2011; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 18517, effective August 22, 2014; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 5406, effective March 31, 2023.
